# 506566323 03/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6613102

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CLINT ROGER SABAT	IER		05/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	925599	925599 ALBERTA LTD.		
Street Address:	РО ВО	PO BOX 7893		
City:	BONN	BONNYVILLE		
State/Country:		CANADA		
Postal Code:	T9N 2J	T9N 2J2		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:1682		16823702		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (210)		(210)978-7790		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		2109787700	787700	
		wborchersipdocket@jw.com		
•		,	IAM R. BORCHERS, JACKSON WALKER LLP	
		112 EAST PECAN		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 2400 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P-127876.35(DIV)	P-127876.35(DIV)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM R. BORCHERS	WILLIAM R. BORCHERS	
SIGNATURE:		/William R. Borchers/	/William R. Borchers/	
		03/22/2021	03/22/2021	
DATE SIGNED:				

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### Clint Roger SABATIER, PO Box 7893, Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J2

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as March 30, 2015 I do sell and assign to:

#### 925599 Alberta Ltd. PO Box 7893 Bonnyville, AB T9N 2J2

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **62/140,184** filed **March 30, 2015**, relating to, and entitled:

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SERVICING A WELL

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I agree that I will communicate to the assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention(s), execute any papers, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible relating to any patent application or issued patent hereby assigned to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 055664 FRAME: 0276

E

Clint Roger SABATIER	Witness:
Executed at	I. Debble Gordon Print Name whose full post office address is <u>Clo_BLG</u> <u>1900, S20 - 3rd Ave_SW</u> <u>Calquey AB</u> Was personally present and did see <b>Clint Roger</b> <b>SABATIER</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. <u>Cubb is Kondon</u> Signature

÷

925599 Alberta Ltd.	Witness:
Executed at <u><i>Glang</i></u> City	1. <u>Debbie Gordon</u> Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This $\frac{157}{\text{Day}}$ day of $\frac{05}{\text{Month}}$ , $\frac{2015}{\text{Year}}$ .	<u>900, S20-3rd Ave. SW, Calgary, AB</u> 1900, S20-3rd Ave. SW, Calgary, AB
	was personally present and did see
By: <u>Clint Sabatier</u>	<u>Clint Sabatier</u>
Print Name	Name
Title: President	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
	<u>Cebbie Bordon</u> Signature

PAT 82706-0

### PATENT REEL: 055664 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 03/22/2021